Other Financial Liabilities  103,301 -  103,301  100,596 -  100,596

Other Current Liabilities  6,158 -  6,158  5,070 -  5,070
Provisions  1,628 -  1,628  1,031 -  1,031
Total Current Liabilities  163,823 -  163,823  163,442 -  163,442
Total Equity and Liabilities  89,015  (2,672)  86,343  88,568  (1,560)  87,008

notes to standalone Financial statements For tHe year ended
MARCh 31, 2018

67

TwenTy ninTh AnnuAl RepoRT 2017-2018

Reconciliation of total equity March 31, 2017 and April 1,2016

Particulars notes

March 31, 2017
(end of last

period presented
under previous

GAAP)

April 1, 2016
(date of

transition)

Other Equity under Previous GAAP  (162,159)  (162,401)

increase / (Decrease):
(Provision) / Reversal for Debtors - ECL Model Note 2  (2,672)  (1,560)

Re-measurements of defined benefit plans Note 3 & 4  (427)  -
Other Comprehensive Income Note 3 & 4  427  -
Total Adjustment to Equity  (2,672)  (1,560)
Other Equity as reported under ind AS  (164,831)  (163,961)

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended March 31,2017

Particulars notes

Year Ended March 31, 2017
(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)

Previous GAAP* Adjustments As per ind AS
balance sheet

income
Revenue from Operations  122,544 -  122,544
Other Income  1,075 -  1,075
Total income  123,619 -  123,619

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed  816 -  816
Purchase of stock-in-trade  81,838 -  81,838
Changes in inventories of stock-in-trade  (2,937) -  (2,937)
Operational expenses Note 2  15,720  1,112  16,832
Employee benefits expense Note 3 & 4  21,384  (427)  20,957
Finance costs  5,365 -  5,365
Depreciation and Amortization  1,191 -  1,191
Total Expenses  123,377  685  124,062

Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax 242 (685) (443)
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax  242  (685)  (443)
Tax Expense:
Current tax  - -  -
Profit/ (loss) for the period  242  (685)  (443)

notes to standalone Financial statements For tHe year ended
MARCh 31, 2018

68

Gujarat Poly electronics limited
(Formerly KnoWn as Gujarat Poly-aVX electronics limited)

Effect of ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31,2017

Particulars notes
Year Ended March 31, 2017

(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)
Previous GAAP* Adjustments ind as

Net cash flow from operating activities  1,515 -  1,515
Net cash flow from investing activities  (138) -  (138)
Net cash flow from financing activities  (2,661) -  (2,661)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (1,284) -  (1,284)
Cash and cash equivalents at the April 01, 2016  3,565 -  3,565
Cash and Cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017  2,281 -  2,281

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for
the purpose of this note

Foot Notes for ind AS Adjustments
Note 1: Property, Plant and Equipment
The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101 to continue the carrying value for all of its Property,
Plant and Equipments and Intangibles recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured
as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition.

Note 2: Trade Receivables
Under the previous GAAP, the Company has created provision for impairment of receivables consisting specific amount for